Overview
• The Fresh Market is a premium specialty retailer with a reputation for high-quality fresh products, curated meal offerings and

an enhanced, differentiated shopping experience.

1 Based on Census data of top MSAs.
2 Market Secondary Area

TFM operates in attractive and established
markets with a strong regional presence1

2

160
Stores

22.3 / 4.0%
2020A / 2021A SSS%

~$1.9bn / 12mm
FY21 Sales / AUV

(3.0) / 7.9%
2020A / 2021A Transactions

~21,000
Average Square Footage per Store

$196mm / 10.2%
FY21 Adjusted EBITDA / Margin

| 19

Citi’s GEMS September 2022

The Fresh Market
Attractive Synergy Potential

Financial Synergies

• Improved capital structure and financial flexibility

• Significant reduction in cash interest

• Increase in Free Cash Flow adequate to self-fund The Fresh
Market growth strategy

Operational Synergies

• Revenue synergies through cross selling of best products and
development of private label

• Access to new suppliers and purchasing cost improvements

• Technology and best practices transfer including
merchandising, loyalty program, ecommerce and know-how in
fresh, organic, and prepared food

Capitalization

In mm USD FY 2021 Pro-forma Rate

Super Senior Secured Notes 133 - L + 8.50%

Senior Secured notes 800 - 9.75%

Term Loan A - 597 S + 1.75%

Total Debt outstanding 933 597

Gross Leverage 4,8x 3,0x (1)

Cash interest 92 24 (2)

1 Pro-forma using FY 2021 EBITDA
2 Annualized interest at closing

Cencosud´s opportunity to increase sales for about

USD265 million and to generate an incremental

EBITDA of USD50 million per year (3)

3 Figures as of May 2022

| 20

Citi’s GEMS September 2022

The Fresh Market
Significant Whitespace Opportunity
• We believe we have meaningful visibility into ~75 low-risk, near-term store opportunities within our core markets, which

represents a $900mm+ revenue opportunity or 50% increase in our store base.

• Broader opportunity for incremental ~275 stores in our secondary markets

Significant Whitespace Opportunity Potential to Triple Store Base